PH ITEM #3

CONDITIONAL USE / SITE PLAN EVIEW APPLICATIO	Racine County, vvisconsin				
Owner: BURLINGTON SPRING VALLEY / MANCE (1004)	Applicant/Agent: ROBERT EPPING				
Town: BURLINGTON	Zoning district(s): M-4				
TO THE RACINE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT The undersigned requests a conditional use / site plan review					
TO CONTINUE NON-METALLIC SAND AND GRAVEL EX	TRACTION OPERATIONS INCLUDING CRUSHING,				
WASHING, RECYCLING AND RECLAMATION.					
AT (site address): 1281 SPRING VALLEY RD. BURLINGTO	DN, WI. 53105				
Subdivision:					
Parcel #002021906021000, 002021906020010, 002021906026000	Section(s) 6 T_2 N R_19 E				
If served by municipal sewer, check here: Sa	anitary permit #:				
Attached are:					
X zoning permit application X X 12 SETS: drawn-to-scale site plan that is based on a survey (10 of the 12 should be sized or folded to 8.5" x 11") X letter of agent status	publication/amendment fees will be charged where applicable.) 3 SETS: landscaping/lighting plan				
print name: ROBERT EPPING	e-mail address: TRENTONVENTURES@GMAIL.COM				
address: 30621 52ND ST. SALEM, WI. 53168	telephone #: 262-321-9900				
	- signed: // Carry 11/8/22				
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable stater	ment(s) below & underline or circle the word "all" or "partially".				
The property is all / partially located in the The property is all / partially located in the wetland. The property is all / partially located in the wetland. located in the wetland.	NÛV i 6 2022 i shoreland area.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dinance provisions (specify article/section): C+, SLCHIM 20-1228 MINIYAL EXFYACTION NUPLEY 12.5 NOVIMITALLIC MINIYAJ KECIAMAFIO				
Public hearing date: <u>MMM VLY 19, 2022</u>	Site plan review meeting date: MA				
Submittal received by: \ \\ cash or \text{check #} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Date petition filed: WYLMDLY 110, 2022 amount received: \$ 475°				
05/14/2003/crh	L:\DS\FORMS\CU app				

	PLICATION FOR ZONING PERMIT PERMIT NO. DATE PERMIT ISSUED DATE PERMIT ISSUED					
RACINE COUNTY, WISCO	VINDIIN (Rev. 02/22)	DAI	EPERMII 13	SUED		···
OWNER BURLINGTON SPRING V	/ALLEY/MAUD COOK	APPLICA	NT ROBERT	EPPING		
Mailing		Mailing				
Address 30621 52ND ST		Address	30621 52ND ST			
SALEM WI	53168	SA	LEM	WI	. 5	33168
City State	Zip	City		State	Zip)
Phone 262-321-9900		Phone	262-321-9900			THE ACTION AND THE STREET
Email_TRENTONVENTURES@GMA	AIL.COM	Email	TRENTONVENTUR	RES@GMAIL.CON	Л	
002021906021000, 00202	1906020010, 002021906026000					******
Parcel Id. #		Site Addr	ess 1281 SPRING	VALLET ROAD		
Municipality BURLINGTON	Section Section	n(s)6	Town2	North,	Range19	East
Lot Block Su	bdivision Name			(CSM #	
Proposed Construction/Use						
RECYCLING AND RECLAMATIO	N .					
				·		
New Principa	ıl Bldg Size (X		_ X)	x D\ay)
Addition Accesso	ory Area (sq	ft) (p)	$(\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{Y}}}}})$	<i>MMNHF</i> 0	k plan	<i>1</i> Z)
Alteration Deck	1 Out 11t.	(10.)		100 11.1100	apiani Lievi	
Conversion Sign	Eave Ht.	(ft.)		Flood Protec	tion Elev	ر
Temporary Other _M	IINING Building	HtAvg. (f	t.)			
Contractor NO	Est.Valu	ıe w/Labor \$	N/A	ZONING DI	STRICT M4	
Contractor NO Existing Nonconforming?	N/A Yes	No_ × _	**			OK?
Structure in Shoreland? (pe	r map) Yes	No 🗙			•	
Mitigation or Buffer Needed?		No X	,			
Structure in Floodplain? (pe					700	
*Structure's Fair Market Val	lue \$ Cumula	tive %			MINIGUE	<u> </u>
*>50% of Fair Market Value					01005	2
	map) Yes	No ⊀	Rear	***************************************	P	
Substandard Lot?	Yes	No x	•	c. Structures		
BOA Variance Needed?	Yes	No X	Date of App			
Conditional Use Site Plan Ne			Date of Ap			
Shoreland Contract Needed?	Yes	No x	Date of Ap			
Additional Zoning Permit Stip					f "Yes," see ba	ick)
•	•				-	
The applicant hereby acknow						on/
attachments are true and corre		_		•		on/ ا
use will be done in accordance	_ ,	ance, applic	able stipulation	ns, and Wisco	onsin laws.	0 6
BOA Conditional Use/Site Plan	Pd: \$ 475° /4	but (Cm/		11.8.22	22
CC Date Check# Cash 1813	Sig	nature of Ov	vner /Applicant/	/Agent	Dat	ie S
Charatan I Cantus of Fas	D.I. di					12 c
Shoreland Contract Fee CC Date/Check#/Cash	Pd: \$	int Name(s)			 	ion/ 020010
CC Date/Clieck#/Casii	<u> </u>	iiii ivaille(s)				
Zoning Permit Fee	Pd: \$					
CC Date/Check#/Cash	No	otes (revision	s, extensions, et	tc.)		11 7
Other:	Pd: \$					120-13 120-13
✓ □ if shoreland erosion review		oning Admin	istrator		(Staff Initials)	021000
Make checks payable to "Racine	County Development Servic	es'' - <u>Note</u> : A	LL FEES ARE NO	ONREFUNDABI	LE (OVER)	[8]
	-				•	





To: Racine County – Public Works & Development Services

From: Taun Parkers & Robert Epping

Date: November 2022

Subject: Conditional Use & Zoning Permit

This letter serves as intent to review & renew the previously approved conditional use & zoning permit at 1281 Spring Valley Rd. Burlington, WI. We are looking to expand 10 acres to the west within the active mining line as indicated on the map. We will increase the restoration bond to include the extra 10 acres upon approval.

The approximate remaining life of this site is about 10 years. We plan to continue operations and restore according to the attached map.

Reclamation Cost Breakdown:

- o 50 open acres
- 37,705 yards of soil spread x \$5.00 yard = \$188,525
- 50 acres to seed x \$500 an acre = \$25,000.00
- No stockpiled topsoil. Topsoil is already in place for the 2021 restoration. For future restoration, we will use topsoil from the operations to restore future areas. No topsoil will need to be brought in.
 Total: \$213,525

We will be attending the meeting on December 19th 2022.

Sincerely,

Taun P. Parkers & Robert C. Epping

NOV 16 2022

RACINE COUNTY

ArcGIS WebMap



